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Date Meeting / Event  Location 

Wednesday, 7 September – 

Thursday, 8 September 

Meeting of the Governing Council (Monetary Policy)  Frankfurt 

Sunday, 11 September – 

Monday, 12 September 

Meeting of the Bank for International Settlements (Global 

Economy Meeting) 

Basel 

Thursday, 15 September Meeting with a Member of the Executive Board of Deutsche 

Börse AG 

Luxembourg 

Friday, 16 September Meeting with academics Luxembourg 

Meeting with the Minister of Finance Luxembourg 

Monday, 19 September –  

Tuesday, 20 September 

Board Benelux Meeting (National Bank of Belgium, De 

Nederlandsche Bank, Banque centrale du Luxembourg) 

Brussels 

 

Wednesday, 21 September Meeting of the Governing Council – Videoconference   

Thursday, 22 September Meeting of the General Council  – Videoconference 

Meeting of the European Systemic Risk Board (General Board) – 

Videoconference 

 

Meeting with academics 

Meeting with a Member of the ECB's Executive Board 

Luxembourg 

Luxembourg 

Wednesday, 28 September– 

Thursday, 29 September  

Meeting of the Governing Council – Videoconference  

Meeting of the Macroprudential Forum Steering Committee – 

Videoconference 

 

Friday, 30 September Meeting with press 

Meeting with academics 

Luxembourg 

Luxembourg 
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